2002

PRESS-MISC

(Rev 04/06)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Prient and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 3651-4911 (seep-194) RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET		
WSGL (rev. 10/01) TRAD	DEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
FCS Enterprises, Inc.	Name: PRESS PASS, INC.		
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [1] Security Agreement [1] Change of Name	Internal Address: Street Address: 9115 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 200 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28269 [] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-North Carolina [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:[] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[] Yes [X] No		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
[] Other			
Execution Date: 6/11/2007			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78/858,917 2,508,468 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be faxed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [2]		
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Tel: 617-542-2290 Fax: 617-451-0313			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00		
	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing: Gordon R. Moriarty Signature: Total number of pages including cover shear, attachments, and doc innent: [3] Sept. VIA FACSIMILE to:			

353503

700330386

Sent VIA FACSIMILE to: Assignment Division Recordation Services Fax No. (571) 273 0140

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0106 PRESS-MISC

TRADEMARK

ASSIG<u>NMENT</u>

WHEREAS, FCS Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2550 Middle Road, Suite 603, Bettendorf, Iowa 52722 (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks which are the subject of United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used;

WHEREAS, Press Pass, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having a place of business at 9115 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 200, Charlotte, North Carolina 28269 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations and applications for registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the trademarks and the United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used, such registrations as may result from such applications, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this <a href="https://line.org/line.com/line.

FCS ENTERPRISES, INC.

David L. Widener

Title: Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0107

PRESS-MISC

SCHEDULE A

To Assignment dated <u>June 11, 2007</u> between FCS Enterprises, Inc. and Press Pass, Inc.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No.	<u>Country</u>	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>
2,508,468	U.S.	November 20, 2001	BURNING RUBBER

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

App. No.	Country	Filing Date	Mark
78/858.917	U.S.	April 11, 2006	TRAKS

353016.1

WSGL Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP

Intellectual Property Law
Patents • Trademarks • Copyrights

Ten Post Office Square
Boston, Massachusetts 02109
Tel. 617.542.2290 • Fax. 617. 451.0313
www.wsglip.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE: June 20, 2007

TO: Assignment Division

Recordation Services

Fax No.: (571) 273 0140

FROM: Gordon R. Moriarty

No. of pages transmitted (including this page): 4

Our File: PRESS-T007XX; PRESS-T012XX

Time: 2/45pm

Your Ref:

Sent by: Lisa

Application No. 78/858,917 Registration No. 2,508,468

A confirmation copy of this transmission will not be mailed unless the following is checked: []

MESSAGE

Enclosed for filing please find an: Assignment for recordation including authorization to charge the associated fee (\$65.00) to the Deposit Account

353506.1

THIS MESSAGE MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE. IF IT HAS BEEN RECEIVED AT ANY OTHER PLACE OR HAS NOT BEEN CLEARLY RECEIVED, PLEASE CALL THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED SENDING PARTY COLLECT FOR INSTRUCTIONS. DO NOT SHOW OR DISTRIBUTE THIS MESSAGE TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S). THANK YOU.

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/20/2007

REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0109